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1 Part List 
 

The following parts are available for order in ‘E-star’. 
The ‘E-star’ name of a part may often be complex and even confusing, so the name of certain parts 
mentioned in the Working Instructions, Repair Movies and Troubleshooting Guide are often referred to 
by a simple descriptive name for better understanding. 
Both names (designations) will in that case be included in this Part List, where the name being used in 
the documents mentioned above is underlined, e.g. Battery Cover. 
RLC, Reversed Logistic Classification column for replaced part handling, See the Spare part handling 
chapter in Mechanical/Generic Repair Manual (1220-1333). 
 

Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Adhesive Battery 1277-2330 C 

  

Adhesive Battery Panel Rear 1278-4078 C 

  

Adhesive conductive A 1275-1483 C 

  

Adhesive FPC Audio Jack A 1276-7794 C 

  

Adhesive FPC Audio Jack B 1276-7798 C 

  

Adhesive Holder USB 1275-3593 C 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Adhesive Loudspeaker 1275-2053 C 

  

Adhesive Vibrator 1275-2835 C 
  

 

Adhesive WP 2nd Mic 1277-3961 C 

  

Adhesive WP Audio Jack 1272-0161 C 

  

Adhesive WP Cover Rear 1275-2244 C 

  

Adhesive WP Display 1274-9953 C 

  

Adhesive WP Earspeaker 1275-1412 C 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Adhesive WP Panel Rear 1275-2864 C 

  

Antenna BT + WLAN 1275-6295 C 

  

Antenna NFC 1275-3637 C 

  

Battery 
 
Battery 2300 mAh 

1274-3419 B 

  

Camera Chat 2MPixel 1274-1937 B 

  

Camera Chat Holder 1272-0198 C 

  

Camera Main Holder 1272-0235 C 

  

Camera Main MPixel 1274-5802 B 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Cap SD  
 
Cap SD Black 
Cap SD Lime 
Cap SD Pink 
Cap SD White 

 
 
1275-0113 
1276-8408 
1276-8399 
1275-4798 

C 

  
Cap SIM 
 
Cap SIM Black 
Cap SIM Lime 
Cap SIM Pink 
Cap SIM White 

 
 
1274-9978 
1276-8196 
1276-8193 
1275-4779 

C 

  
Cap USB 
 
Cap USB Black 
Cap USB Lime 
Cap USB Pink 
Cap USB White 

 
 
1275-0106 
1276-8307 
1276-8306 
1275-4792 

C 

  

Carrier Holder Speaker Assy 1275-0163 C 

  
Cover Rear 
 
Cover Rear Black 
Cover Rear Lime 
Cover Rear Pink 
Cover Rear White 

 
 
1278-5760 
1278-5766 
1278-5763 
1278-5762 

C 

  

Cushion 0.0mmSi Speaker 1279-6281 C 

  

Cushion Con Vibrator 1276-8686 C 

  

Cushion FPC Audio Jack 1276-7906 C 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Cushion WP Speaker 1276-8675 C 

  

Display 
 
Display 4.27 inch 

1277-2538 A 

  

 
Ear Speaker WR 
 
Ear Speaker 12.0 Rectangular_WR 
 

 
 
1262-3081 

C 

  

FPC Audio Jack 1273-3322 C 

  

FPC Camera Key 1274-1855 C 

  

FPC Side Key 1274-1895 C 

  
Frame Main Assy 
 
Frame Main Black 
Frame Main Lime 
Frame Main Pink 
Frame Main White 

 
 
1278-5705 
1278-5731 
1278-5730 
1278-5729 

B 

  

Gasket PBA A 1278-7092 C 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Gasket PBA B 1278-7094 C 

  

Holder USB 1275-1600 C 

  

Holder Vibrator 1275-2274 C 

  

Label Core Unit 1272-4806 C 

  

Loudspeaker 1273-9577 C 

  

Magnetic Connector 
 
Magnetic Connector Black 
Magnetic Connector White 

 
 
1276-5805 
1277-2489 

C 

  

MComp Sheet (G) Camera 1279-0865 C 

  

Net Front  1275-1425 C 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Rear Net Earspeaker 
 
Net Rear Earspeaker Black 
Net Rear Earspeaker Lime 
Net Rear Earspeaker Pink 
Net Rear Earspeaker White 

 
 
1275-2838 
1278-9879 
1278-9877 
1278-9875 

C 

  
Panel Rear Assy  
 
Panel Rear Assy TPR Black 
Panel Rear Assy TPR Lime 
Panel Rear Assy TPR Pink 
Panel Rear Assy TPR White 

 
 
1275-4831 
1276-8475 
1276-8473 
1276-8465 

B 

  
Panel Speaker 
 
Panel Speaker Black 
Panel Speaker Lime 
Panel Speaker Pink 
Panel Speaker White 

 
 
1275-0351 
1276-8464 
1276-8463 
1275-4830 

C 

  

Plate Label 1275-2857 C 

  

Plate Label Base 1275-2861 C 

  

Screw Len:4.5 Diam:1.4 1279-4154 C 

  

Screw Other Len:2.6 Diam:1.4 M 1264-7805 C 

  

Sheet Con Battery 1276-7910 C 
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Designation Part No. RLC Part Location 

Sheet Graphite  1275-1590 C 

Sheet Thermal Conductive Camera 1276-7786 C 

  

SIM Tray 1272-5201 C 

  

Water Indicator 1255-4136 C  
 

 

 

Vibrator 1280-6338 C 
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2 Revision History 
 

Rev. Date Changes / Comments 
1 2014-Jan-24 Released 

2 2014-Jan-29 Carrier Holder Speaker Assy description update 

3 2014-Jan-31 RTL Version 

4 2014-Feb-03 Ear speaker description change 

5 2014-Feb-11 Added M51w 

6 2014-Feb-18 Ear speaker description change 

7 2014-Feb-26 Net Front & Sheet Graphite added. 
Cushion 0.0mm Receiver Removed 

8 2014-Mar-27 Net Rear Earspeaker description update all colors 

 
 


